



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0060	0101130	72.000	242.07000	17,429.04	160.00000	11,520.00	56.00000	4,032.00
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **								
		ton						
0070	0101143	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0080	0177100	(1.000)	660,480.00000	660,480.00	660,000.00000	660,000.00	763,056.33000	763,056.33
SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0090	0201001	(1.000)	6,872.00000	6,872.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
0100	0202000	2,830.000	18.37000	51,987.10	8.00000	22,640.00	15.50000	43,865.00
EARTH EXCAVATION								
		c.y.						
0110	0202315	1,020.000	43.19000	44,053.80	43.00000	43,860.00	67.00000	68,340.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **								
		ton						
0120	0202318	30.000	10.50000	315.00	25.00000	750.00	22.00000	660.00
MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0130	0202529	95.000	3.43000	325.85	3.25000	308.75	5.00000	475.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	I.f.						
0140	0202640	2.000	827.00000	1,654.00	2,065.00000	4,130.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0203000	305.000	37.21000	11,349.05	7.00000	2,135.00	20.68000	6,307.40
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0160	0204213	(1.000)	43,422.00000	43,422.00	50,700.00000	50,700.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0170	0205003	320.000	37.28000	11,929.60	10.00000	3,200.00	20.00000	6,400.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0180	0209001	3,300.000	1.48000	4,884.00	2.50000	8,250.00	2.00000	6,600.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0190	0210100	145.000	23.19000	3,362.55	2.00000	290.00	40.00000	5,800.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0200	0210820	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0210	0212000	1,050.000	37.28000	39,144.00	26.00000	27,300.00	25.00000	26,250.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0220	0213100	145.000	44.66000	6,475.70	25.00000	3,625.00	32.00000	4,640.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0230	0219001	485.000	3.72000	1,804.20	5.00000	2,425.00	4.00000	1,940.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0240	0304002	355.000	42.10000	14,945.50	40.00000	14,200.00	32.00000	11,360.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0250	0406170	275.000	119.65000	32,903.75	117.00000	32,175.00	103.00000	28,325.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0260	0406171	370.000	111.09000	41,103.30	120.00000	44,400.00	102.00000	37,740.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0270	0406172	380.000	106.02000	40,287.60	120.00000	45,600.00	102.00000	38,760.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0280	0406236	675.000	6.20000	4,185.00	3.75000	2,531.25	3.00000	2,025.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0290	0406996	1,180.000	3.83000	4,519.40	5.75000	6,785.00	5.00000	5,900.00
	PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0300	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310	0507001	1.000	2,116.00000	2,116.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0320	0507171	1.000	12,233.00000	12,233.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	0507201	2.000	2,496.00000	4,992.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0340	0507601	2.000	2,499.00000	4,998.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0350	0603169	24.000	124.08000	2,977.92	300.00000	7,200.00	120.00000	2,880.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0651001	20.000	38.50000	770.00	10.00000	200.00	42.00000	840.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0651051	184.000	32.85000	6,044.40	35.00000	6,440.00	38.00000	6,992.00
12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	I.f.						
0380 0651052	84.000	65.31000	5,486.04	40.00000	3,360.00	40.00000	3,360.00
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	I.f.						
0390 0652010	1.000	435.00000	435.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	750.00000	750.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0400 0652109	1.000	187.00000	187.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	250.00000	250.00
12" METAL CULVERT END	ea.						
0410 0703012	5.000	316.00000	1,580.00	50.00000	250.00	60.00000	300.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0420 0728030	60.000	6.38000	382.80	10.00000	600.00	5.00000	300.00
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.						
0430 0815001	78.000	7.96000	620.88	10.00000	780.00	11.00000	858.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0450 0901005	1.000	1,073.00000	1,073.00	700.00000	700.00	2,575.00000	2,575.00
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460 0910001	14.000	56.86000	796.04	700.00000	9,800.00	28.00000	392.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B)	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0470	0910023	2.000	150.00000	300.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	2,095.00000	4,190.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0480	0913041	196.000	38.51000	7,547.96	36.00000	7,056.00	37.50000	7,350.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0490	0913884	1.000	3,050.00000	3,050.00	2,820.00000	2,820.00	4,425.00000	4,425.00
	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	0921029	590.000	12.89000	7,605.10	18.00000	10,620.00	8.50000	5,015.00
	CONCRETE APRON ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0510	0943001	550.000	2.00000	1,100.00	3.50000	1,925.00	10.00000	5,500.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0520	0944000	4,900.000	4.45000	21,805.00	1.25000	6,125.00	4.53000	22,197.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0530	0949000	66.000	4.65000	306.90	5.75000	379.50	4.50000	297.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0540	0949609	11.000	391.82000	4,310.02	287.00000	3,157.00	379.00000	4,169.00
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0550	0949630	3.000	205.67000	617.01	200.00000	600.00	199.00000	597.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0560	0949711	8.000	277.13000	2,217.04	321.00000	2,568.00	268.00000	2,144.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0570	0949833	5.000	387.60000	1,938.00	444.00000	2,220.00	375.00000	1,875.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0580	0949979	6.000	412.50000	2,475.00	480.00000	2,880.00	399.00000	2,394.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0590	0950008	21.000	13.29000	279.09	7.75000	162.75	6.75000	141.75
	GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0600	0950019	1,235.000	1.12000	1,383.20	2.25000	2,778.75	1.08000	1,333.80
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0610	0950040	3,410.000	0.93000	3,171.30	2.10000	7,161.00	0.90000	3,069.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Richards Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	0969062	6.000	1,912.67000	11,476.02	1,660.00000	9,960.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0630	0980001	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0640	0999001	(1.000)	18,093.00000	18,093.00	23,600.00000	23,600.00	24,070.00000	24,070.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0700	0969049	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0710	0822001	450.000	43.31000	19,489.50	58.00000	26,100.00	40.00000	18,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$1,269,251.26		\$1,309,658.00		\$1,349,942.58	
Contract Totals			\$1,269,251.26		\$1,309,658.00		\$1,349,942.58	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								